same

Jamal Solaimanian, Ph.D., P.E. Engineering Supervisor Water Division, ADEQ 501-682-0620 jamal@adeq.state.ar.us

-----Original Message-----From: Shafii, Mo Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2015 10:06 AM To: Solaimanian, Jamal Subject: FW: Public Hearing Request for C&H Pond Liner Modification

On web

-----Original Message-----From: Shafii, Mo Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 2:02 PM To: 'Gordon Watkins' Subject: RE: Public Hearing Request for C&H Pond Liner Modification

Mr. Watkins;

We received you request and is under review. We will make our recommendation to the Director for the decision at the public notice is August 7, 2015. We will notify with the Director decision in this regard.

Thanks

Мо

-----Original Message-----From: Gordon Watkins [mailto:gwatkins@ritternet.com] Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 1:43 PM To: Shafii, Mo Cc: Bailey, John Subject: Re: Public Hearing Request for C&H Pond Liner Modification

Mr Shafi,

I noticed that my request below from one week ago was posted on the public comment section of the ADEQ website but I have not yet received a response. Can you tell me if my request is under consideration and when I might receive an answer as to whether you will or will not provide for a public hearing? Our supporters, who are widespread, are asking and, with only 2 weeks until the comment period closes, would appreciate timely notice of your decision in order to prepare.

Thank you, Gordon Watkins Buffalo River Watershed Alliance

On Jul 17, 2015, at 2:18 PM, Gordon Watkins wrote:

> Mr Shafi,

>

> I would like to request that there be a public hearing held in conjunction with the current public comment period regarding the permit modification requested by C & H Hog Farms, NPDES Permit Number ARG590001- AFIN 51-00164, for the installation of pond liners, cover and flare. Considering the controversy and contentiousness surrounding this permit, a public hearing is warranted. Please let me know if my request is approved and, if so, when and where this hearing will be held.

>

- > Thank you,
- > Gordon Watkins, President
- > Buffalo River Watershed Alliance

>